<u> </u>	~^^^				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R 02 - (Rev. 03-01)	25-2002	U.S.	DEPARTMENT C		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent and T	rademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	1000639 ·		▼	▼	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 10 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a nauernark	ks: Please record the atta	ached original do	ocuments or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving p	arty(ies):		
Dio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.	Name: Digilab A	Name: Digilab Acquisitions, Inc. Address: 6 Stonywell Court			
	Address: 6 Ston				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Dix Hills		State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>		
Other	Country: U.S.A.		_ ZIP: 11746		
Execution Date: October 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es)	☐ Yes 〔	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date o	f the application	is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent N	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/956,259 September 17, 2001	6,146,897	6,141,100	4,958,30)8	
07/579,411 September 7, 1990	5,265,039	5,633,997	5,295,01	17	
07/776,926 October 15, 1991	5,505,422 5,579,462	5,262,635 5,657,122	5,612,78 6,020,96		
Additional numbe		, ,	, ,		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 27			
Name: Philip Braginsky	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41):	\$ 1,080.00		
Registration No. 40,527		·		ıld he	
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	_	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to	be charged to o	deposit accoun		
	8. Deposit account	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	19-1013/SSMP			60.00 100.00 100.00	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530		opy of this page if pa	aving by deposit a	- X	
				<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	JI USE THIS SPACE			<u> </u>	
	rmation is true and corre	ct and any attac	hed copy is a t	rue copy	
of the original document.	2	, ,			
Philip Braginsky, Reg. No. 40,527	Signature	\	ecember 19, 20 Date	잃	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	Signature ling cover sheet, attachments,	and 6	Date	22/200 70:581	
	with required cover sheet information s & Trademarks, Box Assignments	to: PATE	NT	8 6	
	REE	L: 012581 F	FRAME: 08	23	

5,835,213 5,841,139 6,043,884 5,268,303 5,184,191 5,760,785 4,935,633 5,671,047 6,025,913 5,166,749 6,031,232 5,976,885

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Whereas, BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1000 Alfred Nobel Drive, Hercules, California (hereinafter the "Assignor") holds legal title to the patents and applications therefore, trademarks both common law and registered, domain names, digital information, and other property listed in Schedule 1.1m attached hereto as Appendix A, except for those patents, copyrights and other items identified therein as licensed to Assignor, (collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

Whereas, DIGILAB ACQUISITIONS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business at 6 Stonywell Court, Dix hills, New York, (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said legal title to the Assigned Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE:

12128919306

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and otherwise conveyed to Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest to the Assigned Intellectual Property and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of any and all pending applications thereof, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and all foreign countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing.

Andry Drag

(Signature Page of Assignment Agreement)

Date: 10/17/01 Witness: Date: Witness: Date:

Witness:

(Signature Page of Assignment Agreement)

Souped whole

	10/17/01
Date:	1911/01

Witness:	

Date:			

Witness:

Date:

Witness: _______,